Date: 17th November 2023

Dear Councillor,

Appointment by Leader of Deputy Leader and Executive Members

I, Councillor Afrasiab Anwar, as Leader of Burnley Borough Council, appoint you as Executive Member for the relevant portfolios, as set out below;

Deputy Leader and Executive Member for Resources & Performance Management	Cllr Margaret Lishman
Executive Member for Sustainable Development & Growth	Cllr Scott Cunliffe
Executive Member for Community and Environmental Services	Cllr Howard Baker
Executive Member for Health, Culture and Wellbeing	Cllr Jack Launer
Executive Member for Housing & Development Control	Cllr Lubna Khan

Yours Sincerely

Cllr Afrasiab Anwar

Leader of the Council